into force to secure the community benefits and matters required to support the development, as 
follows: 

Community Benefits  

Financial Contribution: 

1. Prior to issuance of an above-grade building permit, the owner shall make a financial 
contribution in the amount of two million seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($2,750,000.00) (CAN) (the "Cash Contribution") to be allocated toward the provision of 
affordable rental housing in Ward 10 within the vicinity of the site, at the discretion of 
the Chief Planner and Executive Director, City Planning, in consultation with the Ward